

607 S Providence Road Wallingford, PA 19086 610-876-7110 mpregional.org

### Tuition & Fees Rate Schedule 2025-2026

- Tuition is billed over 11 months- July 2025 to May 2026 (annual or semi-annual plans also available)
- Contributing Parishioner rates apply for qualified parishioners of Nativity BVM, St John's and others who are subsidized by their home Parishes. To qualify for the subsidized rate, a family must maintain documented contributions of \$20/week(\$1,040/yr) to the parish. The Parishes will notify MPRCS of qualifying families for subsidies.
- Families registering after July 1<sup>st</sup> will be billed their monthly tuition at a higher monthly rate to equal the same annual amount

#### Discounted Rates for **Contributing Parishioner Families:** Grades First to Eight

Number of Students	Tuition	Fees	Total	Monthly Installments over 11 mos
1 Student	\$5,175	\$200	\$5,375	\$489
2 Students	\$9,235	\$400	\$9,635	\$876
3 Students	\$11,850	\$525	\$12,375	\$1,125
4+ Students	\$13,520	\$525	\$14,045	\$1,277

## Discounted Rates for <u>Contributing Parishioner Families</u>: Early Education PK and Kindergarten – Per Student

Grade	Half/Full	Tuition	Fees	Total	Monthly Installments over 11 mos
PK3/PK4/TK	Half Day	\$4,770	\$100	\$4,870	\$443
PK3/PK4/TK	Full Day	\$6,630	\$150	\$6,780	\$617
Kindergarten*	Full Day	\$5,545	\$150	\$5,695	\$518

# Standard Rates for Non-Contributing Parishioners and Non-Catholic Families: Grades First to Eight

Number of Students	Tuition	Fees	Total	Monthly Installments over 11 mos
1 Student	\$7,625	\$200	\$7,825	\$712
2 Students	\$13,910	\$400	\$14,310	\$1,301
3 Students	\$18,975	\$525	\$19,500	\$1,773
4+ Students	\$22,090	\$525	\$22,615	\$2,056

# Standard Rates for <u>Non-Contributing Parishioners and Non-Catholic</u> Families: Early Education PK and Kindergarten – Per Student

Grade	Half/Full	Tuition	Fees	Total	Monthly Installments over 11 mos
PK3/PK4/TK	Half Day	\$6,670	\$100	\$6,770	\$615
PK3/PK4/TK	Full Day	\$8,710	\$150	\$8,860	\$805
Kindergarten*	Full Day	\$7,880	\$150	\$8,030	\$730

<sup>\*</sup>Multiple student discount rates also apply to Kindergarten if there are siblings in grades 1-8.